that the acquisitions occurred at the beginning of the year of acquisition. The
unaudited pro forma results of operations are based on historical results of
operations, include adjustments for depreciation, amortization, interest, and
taxes, but do not necessarily reflect the actual results that would have
occurred.

   THREE MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2006   SIX MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2006
   PRO   PRO
   FORMA   FORMA
   IMPACT   PRO   IMPACT   PRO
   HISTORICAL   FLA   FORMA   HISTORICAL   FLA   FORMA
   2006   2006   2006   2006   2006   2006
   −−−−−−−−−−−−  −−−−−−−−−−  −−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−  −−−−−−−−−−  −−−−−−−−−−

Revenue   $ 75,363   $  2,289   $ 77,652   Revenue   $  150,876   $  7,148   $158,024
Net Income   $   966   $  (460)   $   506   Net Income   $   3,728   $  (302)   $  3,426

   Earnings per share −
Earnings per share − basic   $   0.04   $   0.02   basic   $   0.15   $   0.13
   Earnings per share −
Earnings per share − diluted   $   0.04   $   0.02   diluted   $   0.14   $   0.13

   THREE MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   IMPACT NETI   IMPACT EUP   IMPACT FLA   PRO FORMA
   2005   2005   2005   2005   2005
   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−

Revenue   $   68,236   $   278   $   1,251   $   4,358   $  74,123
Net Income   $   42   $   6   $   (69)   $   (129)   $   (150)

Earnings per share − basic   $   0.00   $  (0.01)
Earnings per share − diluted   $   0.00   $  (0.01)

   8

   SIX MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   IMPACT NETI   IMPACT EUP   IMPACT FLA   PRO FORMA
   2005   2005   2005   2005   2005
   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−−   −−−−−−−−−−−

Revenue   $  139,105   $   278   $   2,619   $   9,172   $ 151,174
Net Income   $   814   $   6   $   20   $   123   $   963

Earnings per share − basic   $   0.04   $   0.04
Earnings per share − diluted   $   0.04   $   0.04

6.   GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

The Company accounts for its intangible assets in accordance with SFAS No. 142,
GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS. The Company reviews intangible assets with
an indefinite useful life for impairment when indicators of impairment exist.
Annually, or more frequently if necessary, the Company evaluates goodwill for
impairment, with any resulting impairment reflected as an operating expense.